
 
YOU ARE SUMMONED TO ATTEND A MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL  to be held in the 

VILLAGE HALL, MONEWDEN on THURSDAY, 12 JANUARY 2017  
 

commencing at 7.30pm  
 
Dated this sixth day of January 2017                                                                                        � Sax�y                                                                                                 
                                                                 Clerk to the Council 
 
 

PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS FIFTEEN MINUTES WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR 
MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO SPEAK 

 
17.1 Chairman’s welcome 
17.2 Appointment of Caroline Saxby as Acting Clerk and Alister Gourley as RFO 
17.3 Apologies 
17.4 Dispensations 
17.5 Minutes of the last Meeting 
17.6 Declarations of Interest 
17.7 
17.7.1 
17.7.2 
17.7.i 
17.7.3 
17.7.4 
17.7.5 
17.7.5.i 
17.7.5.ii 
17.7.5.iii 
17.7.5.iv 
17.7.6 
17.7.7 
17.7.8 

Councillors’ reports 
Environment 
Finance 
Approval of accounts for payment 
Health, Education, Services & Amenities 
Highways 
Planning 
 
Applications considered at planning meetings 
SCDC Decisions Made 
Other Planning Matters 
Police 
SALC/Suffolk ACRE 
Services and Amenities 

17.8 Correspondence 
17.9 Clerk’s Report 
17.10 Reports from County & District Councillors 
17.11 Monewden Airfield 
17.12 OneSuffolk website 
17.13 Matters of Information brought by the Chairman or Members 
17.14 Items for the agenda of the next Meeting of the Parish Council  – 15 March 2017 

 
 

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE MOST WELCOME TO ATTEND 
Proceedings may be recorded; please use discretion to ensure the meeting is not disrupted 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Acting Clerk to the Council - Caroline Saxby 

CRETINGHAM, MONEWDEN & HOO PARISH COUNCIL 
  

Maple House, Rookery Road, Monewden, IP13 7DD    

Telephone: 01473 277146  email: cmhparishcouncil@gmail.com      

  AGENDA 


