## **CRETINGHAM, MONEWDEN & HOO PARISH COUNCIL**

Maple House, Rookery Road, Monewden, IP13 7DD

Telephone: 01473 277146 email: cmhparishcouncil@gmail.com

### AGENDA

# YOU ARE SUMMONED TO ATTEND A MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL to be held in the VILLAGE HALL, MONEWDEN on THURSDAY, 12 JANUARY 2017

commencing at 7.30pm

Dated this sixth day of January 2017

Clerk to the Council

#### PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS FIFTEEN MINUTES WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC TO SPEAK

17.1	Chairman's welcome
17.2	Appointment of Caroline Saxby as Acting Clerk and Alister Gourley as RFO
17.3	Apologies
17.4	Dispensations
17.5	Minutes of the last Meeting
17.6	Declarations of Interest
17.7	Councillors' reports
17.7.1	Environment
17.7.2	Finance
17.7.i	Approval of accounts for payment
17.7.3	Health, Education, Services & Amenities
17.7.4	Highways
17.7.5	Planning
17.7.5.i	
17.7.5.ii	Applications considered at planning meetings
17.7.5.iii	SCDC Decisions Made
17.7.5.iv	Other Planning Matters
17.7.6	Police
17.7.7	SALC/Suffolk ACRE
17.7.8	Services and Amenities
17.8	Correspondence
17.9	Clerk's Report
17.10	Reports from County & District Councillors
17.11	Monewden Airfield
17.12	OneSuffolk website
17.13	Matters of Information brought by the Chairman or Members
17.14	Items for the agenda of the next Meeting of the Parish Council – 15 March 2017

### MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE MOST WELCOME TO ATTEND Proceedings may be recorded; please use discretion to ensure the meeting is not disrupted